


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLE
LIST OF FIGURE
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

Overview of Foreign Direct Investment .............................
Background of the study ...
Problem statement ...
Research objectives ...
Scope of StUAY ...t
Limitation of study ...... e e e e e et e aaes
Significance of study...............cooo

Definition Of tEIMS ... oo

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0
2.1
2.2
23
2.4

Foreign Direct Investment ...
Inflation Rate ...
Exchange Rate ...
Gross Domestic Product.............c.coooi

Trade Rate ..o

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

Data Collection Method ...
Dependent Variable................
Independent Variables.................ocoii
Theoretical Framework.............cocooo

Hypothesis. .. ... ..o

Page

vi

Vi

12
14
17
19

22
22
22
23
23



3.5
3.6
3.7

Model Specification ... 24
Panel Data Model

Procedure on Data analysis

3.7.1 Pooled Ordinary least Square (Pols) Regression ..................... 25
3.7.2 Variance Inflation Factor (VIF)............ooi 25
3.7.3 Breusch Pagan Multiplier Test ..., 26
3.7.4 Random Effect Model..................... 26
3.7.5 Hausman Test ..o 26
3.7.6 Fixed Effect Model .............................. e 26

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS

4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
46
4.7
4.8

Summary Statistics ... 27
Correlation. .. ... 28
Pooled Ordinary Least Square (POLS .............cooi i, 29
Multicollinearity Test ... T 31
Random Effect Regression ..o, 32
Breusch and Pagan Lagrangian Multiplier Test ............................ 33
Fixed Effect Gis Regression Model ..., 34
Hausman Test ... e 36
Final Estimation Model ..............ooo 37

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

50 CONCIUSION . e 38
51 RecomMmMendation. .. ... e . A
REFERENCES .. oo e e 44

APPENDICES






ABSTRACT

The objective of study is to observe the determinants of FDI inflows in ASEAN countries. 7
ASEAN countries within the region which Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand,
Vietnam, Indonesia, and Cambodia have been chosen as observation country in order to
complete this research study. Panel data model has been used in this study by considering
annually data of inflation, exchange rate, trade rate, GDP and FDI inflows for 7 ASEAN
countries for period from 2000-2014. The dependent variable for this study is foreign direct
investment (FDI) inflows while independent variable is inflation, exchange rate, trade rate
and gross domestic product (GDP). In order to examine the result, several analytical
methods used in this study such Descriptive Analysis, Correlation, Pooled Ordinary Least
Square, Variance Inflation Factor, Breusch Pagan Multiplier, Random Effect, Fixed Effect
and Hausman Test. At the end, Fixed Effect Model (REM) is chosen as a technique in the
finding of the study to obtain the real result. Thus, the result indicates that exchange rate and

GDP significantly influence FDI inflows into the ASEAN countries.
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