

THE DETERMINANT OF FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT IN ASEAN COUNTRIES

NUR HAZIMAH BINTI ABDULLAH 2013944587

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

JUNE 2016

TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
LIST OF TABLE			
LIST OF FIGURE			
ABST	RACT	vii	
CHAF	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION		
1.0	Overview of Foreign Direct Investment	1	
1.1	Background of the study	2	
1.2	Problem statement	3	
1.3	Research objectives	4	
1.4	Scope of study	4	
1.5	Limitation of study	5	
1.6	Significance of study	6	
1.7	Definition of terms	7	
CHAI	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.0	Foreign Direct Investment	9	
2.1	Inflation Rate	12	
2.2	Exchange Rate	14	
2.3	Gross Domestic Product	17	
2.4	Trade Rate	19	
CHA	PTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		
3.0	Data Collection Method	22	
3.1	Dependent Variable	22	
3.2	Independent Variables	22	
3.3	Theoretical Framework	23	
3.4	Hypothesis	23	

3.5	Model Specification			
3.6	Panel Data Model			
3.7	Proced	dure on Data analysis		
	3.7.1	Pooled Ordinary least Square (Pols) Regression	25	
	3.7.2	Variance Inflation Factor (VIF)	. 25	
	3.7.3	Breusch Pagan Multiplier Test	26	
	3.7.4	Random Effect Model	26	
	3.7.5	Hausman Test	26	
	3.7.6	Fixed Effect Model	26	
CHAP	TER 4:	FINDINGS		
4.0	Summ	ary Statistics	27	
4.1	Correlation			
4.2	Pooled Ordinary Least Square (POLS			
4.3	Multicollinearity Test			
4.4	Random Effect Regression			
4.5	Breusch and Pagan Lagrangian Multiplier Test			
4.6	Fixed Effect Gls Regression Model			
4.7	Hausman Test			
4.8	Final E	Estimation Model	37	
СНАР	TER 5:	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION		
5.0	Conclu	usion	38	
5.1	Recon	nmendation	41	
REFE	RENCE	is	44	
APPE	NDICE:	S		

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

بِنَ مِلْدُالْرَجِنِ الرَّحِيمَ

Praised to Allah S.W.T, the Most Beneficent and the most Merciful, for His blessing in enabling me to undertake this final year project paper.

In the name of Allah, the most gracious and the most merciful, I successfully finished this investigate report to fulfil the subject course requirement for FIN 672. First and foremost, I would like to express my gratefulness and special thanks to my advisor, Madam Hasleena binti Hamdan for having imparted invaluable knowledge as well as for her guidance and advice in the preparation of this report. Many thanks are also forwarded to my second examiner Madam Suhaily Maizan binti Abdul Manaf who has endlessly help and encourage me to finish this paper project.

I am also thankful to the UiTM as a whole providing outstanding education in the field of finances. It has been a privilege to study at this situation. Without their resources an wide access to global databases, the empirical part of this thesis would not have been possible.

Finally, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and indebtedness to my beloved parent which always give a moral support and encouraging me with their best wishes.

ABSTRACT

The objective of study is to observe the determinants of FDI inflows in ASEAN countries. 7

ASEAN countries within the region which Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand,

Vietnam, Indonesia, and Cambodia have been chosen as observation country in order to

complete this research study. Panel data model has been used in this study by considering

annually data of inflation, exchange rate, trade rate, GDP and FDI inflows for 7 ASEAN

countries for period from 2000-2014. The dependent variable for this study is foreign direct

investment (FDI) inflows while independent variable is inflation, exchange rate, trade rate

and gross domestic product (GDP). In order to examine the result, several analytical

methods used in this study such Descriptive Analysis, Correlation, Pooled Ordinary Least

Square, Variance Inflation Factor, Breusch Pagan Multiplier, Random Effect, Fixed Effect

and Hausman Test. At the end, Fixed Effect Model (REM) is chosen as a technique in the

finding of the study to obtain the real result. Thus, the result indicates that exchange rate and

GDP significantly influence FDI inflows into the ASEAN countries.

Key words: inflation, exchange rate, trade rate, GDP, FDI, FEM

vii

3